

SIR C R REDDY COLLEGE FOR WOMEN (Estd: 1987)

Affiliated to ADIKAVI NANNAYA UNIVERSITY, Rajamahendravaram Vatluru, Eluru - 534007

e-mail: sircrrwomen.principal@gmail.com

Website: www.sircrrwomen.ac.in

Phone: 08812-231192

Criteria-III -3.1.1

Index

S.No	Name of the Organization	Date of Sanction	Amount (in Lakhs)
1	Deepak Nexgen, Bommuluru	04-03-2021	3,00,000/-
2	Sir C R R Educational Institutions, Eluru	11-05-2023	60,000/-
3	Endowment ABN Chairs of Excellence	09-11-2023	5,00,000/-

Principal
Principal
Sir C.R.Reddy College for Women
ELURU



Date: 04/03/2021

MINUTES OF MEETING FOR INDUSTRY INSTITUTION COLLABORATIVE PROJECT

Date of Meeting: 04/03/2021

Time: 11.30 AM

A Meeting with the Sir C R Reddy College for women, Eluru was held on 04-03-2021to discuss on the Industry Institute collaborative project and real time joint research work.

The points discussed are:

- IT and R&D division of M/s. Deepak Nexgen Feeds Private Limited was the convener of the
 meeting and discussed on the prospects for the project and the available avenues for the
 deployment of the project.
- The company R&D in charge explained the requirements of the project "Nutrient Analysis of Fish Feed".
- Dr. Ch. Swapna department of Zoology & Fisheries is the faculty member deputed to carry out the joint research work. Futhermore, other faculty of Sir C R Reddy College for Women also may be involved for the completion of the project.
- The team should prepare the financial requirements. Timeline and technical details as a project proposal plan.
- The amount sanctioned to this Joint Research project would be Rs 3, 00,000/- tentatively.
- The amount relates to recurring & non- recurring items.
- Specific proposals for the same may be prepared for item wise allocation of the budget.

• Review will be made in each Quarter & prepare a report to that effect.

With Regards,

For M/s. DEEPAK NEXGEN FEEDS DVT. LTD.

Shri. A.V. Subramanyam Managing Director

Sir C.R.Reddy College for Women

Deepak NexGen Feeds Private Limited

Factory: # 53/1, Koyyur Road, Bommuluru, Bapulapdu (M), Near Hanuman Junction, Krishna Dist. - 521 105.
Ph: 08656-20 33 99, Et-mail: admin@nexgenfeeds.in

www.nexgenfeeds.in



Managing Director Date: - 04/03/2021

To
The Principal,
Sir C R Reddy College of Women,
Eluru.

Ref:- Your letter of bubget for Implementation of Joint research Project.

Ref. No:- Lr No: 01/RDC/Joint. Proj/ Nexgen/ Dt: 04/03/2021

Respected Sir/Madam

Sub:- Budget Approval for project Work- Reg.

We wish to bring to your kind notice that our company board hereby has sanctioned an amount of Rs. 3, 00,000/-, out of the quoted budget for the implementation of "Joint research **Project**" for a duration of 24 months.

Based on our terms and conditions, the work order and the initial payment of 50% total amount will be sanctioned.

On your alacrity to take up the project, please forward the acceptance letter and the stock book of participants involved in the development of this Joint Research project as early as possible.

Thanking you,

With Regards,

For M/s. DEEPAK NEXGEN FEEDS PVT. LTD.

Shri. A.V. Subramanyam Managing Director



R & D Wing

Dt: 08/03/2021

To The Principal, Sir C R Reddy College for Women, Eluru.

Respected Madam,

Sub:- Acceptance of funding for Joint Research Project work-Regarding

As we conveyed in intimation letter, Herewith on behalf of Deepak Nexgen Company, We feel happy to accept and recognize the project proposal title "Nutrient Analysis of Fish Feed" submitted by the Department of fisheries of Sir C R Reddy College for Women, Eluru by funding it Rupees 3,00,000/- (Three Lakhs Only).

Terms and Conditions

- 1. Project Specimen should be ready on or before March 2023.
- 2. Extension of project if it is needed, it may be sanctioned up to 2 months based on the work progress by our Project In-Charge.
- 3. Budget Sanctioned will be utilized for both recurring & non-recurring expenditure items.
- 4. You can make use of our laboratory and testing facilities if it is required, for the project development with the prior permission of our project In-charge.
- 5. Project should be explained to our team after its successful completion within the prescribed period.

Thanking you sir,

With Regards

For M/s. DEEPAK NEXGEN FEEDS PVT. LTD.

Shri. A.V. Subramanyam Managing Director

-Copy to Convener, RDC, Sir CRRCW

-Copy to File

-Spare-1

Deepak NexGen Feeds Private Limited

Factory: # 53/1, Koyyur Road, Bommuluru, Bapulapdu (M), Near Hanuman Junction, Krishna Dist. - 521 105.
Ph: 08656-20 33 99, Et-mail: admin@nexgenfeeds.in
www.nexgenfeeds.in

UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the accounts of Sir C R Reddy College for Women, Vatluru were verified in respect of Industry institution Collaborative research project entitled 'Nutrient Analysis of Fish Feed' sponsored by Deepak NexGen Feeds Private Ltd, Bommuluru in the academic year 2021-2023. The research Project of Dr.Ch.Swapna, Head, Department of Zoology and Fisheries, Principal investigator has been scrutinized by the authority with reference to the vouchers, books of accounts, norms of expenditure and relevant guidelines. In this regard the total grant for this project was Rs.3,00,000/- the sanctioned grants were properly utilized for the successful completion of the research project.

The Principal Investigator (PI) received 1,50,000/- towards the first installment

Covyuru Road

BOMMULURU

Principal
Sir C.R.Reddy College for Women

ELURU

For M/s. DEEPAK NEXGEN FEEDS PVT. LTD.

Shri. A.V. Subrahmanyam Managing Diffector

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE

NAME OF THE COLLEGE: SIR C R REDDY COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, ELURU

NAME OF THE PRINCIPAL INVESTIGATOR: Dr.CH.SWAPNA

SPONSOR: DEEPAK NEXGEN FEEDS PRIVATE LTD

TOTAL GRANTS SANCTION FOR TWO YEARS: 3,00,000/-

The Principal Investigator received 1,50,000/- towards the first installment

EXPENDITURE

S.No	Particulars	Budget Provision	Exp.Amount(Rs)
1	Equipments	1,04,000/-	1,05000/-
2	Books and Journals	11,000/-	9980/-
3	Chemical & Consumables	18,000/-	18450/-
4	Field Work & Travel	7,000/-	8000/-
5	Contingency	10,000/-	9870/-
		Total	1,51,300/-

Unspent balance/ (-)

Excess Expenditure/ (1300/-)

Principal Investigator

For M/s. DEEPAK NEXGEN FEEDS PV7 LTD.

Shri. A.V. Subrahmanyam Mandging Director

Principal /

Sir C.R.Reddy College for Women

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE

NAME OF THE COLLEGE : SIR C R REDDY COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, ELURU

NAME OF THE PRINCIPAL INVESTIGATOR: Dr.CH.SWAPNA

SPONSOR: DEEPAK NEXGEN FEEDS PRIVATE LTD

TOTAL GRANTS SANCTION FOR TWO YEARS: 3,00,000/-

The Principal Investigator received 1,50,000/- towards the Second installment

EXPENDITURE

S.No	Particulars	Budget Provision	Exp.Amount(Rs)
1	Equipments	1,10,000/-	1,08000/-
2	Books and Journals	12,000/-	11,500/-
3	Chemical & Consumables	12,000/-	14000/-
4	Field Work & Travel	7000/-	7000/-
5.	Contingency	9,000/-	8200/-
Previous		Previous Expenditure	1300/-
•.		Total	1,50,000/-

Koyyuru Road, BOMMULURU

Unspent balance/ (-)

Excess Expenditure/ (-)

Principal Investigator

For

For Ms. DEEPAK NEXGEN FEEDS PVT. L

Shri. A.V. Subrahmanyam Managing Director Managing Director

Principal

Sir C.R.Reddy College for Women

ELURU

EFFAMANCE RAMALINGA REDDY EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS, ELURU

Plago No of the Society 10/1950) AND STRUCK OFFICE MRC Brigger, GNT Road ELURU - 534 007, W.G. DIST., A P.

DY M.B.S.V. PRASAD LE JUNE

Off 08812 - 230884 Fax | 08812 - 224416 Email: sirciraorfice@gmail.com

కరస్వాందెంట్ గారిక పర్స్ ఇక్ ఆర్ మహికా కళాశాల ತೆದಿ:02-05-2023

Dares

a.01-05-2023వ తేవీన జరిగిన ఆఫీసుబేరర్ల సమావేశ తీర్వానములు

ంజ నుర్ సి. ఆర్. ఆరో. దుహితా కళాశాలకు సంబంధించిన అంశములు :

- (3) 2023-24 నంవర్వరంలో కళాశాలకు నాక్ సన్నాహాలలో భాగంగా పాత హాస్టల్ మరియు క్రాత్త హాస్టల్ రవనాలకు రంగులు వేయించు నిమిత్రం రూ.43,00,000/-లను ది.11-04-2023వ తేదీన జరిగిన మనేజింగ్ కమిలి నమాచేశంలో మంజూరు చేయటమైనది. కాని ఈ వర్మ్ కి రీ ఎస్టిమేట్ చేయించినందున గతంలో మంజూరు చేసిన దానికి అదనంగా రూ. 24,00,000/-లు మంజూరు చేయలసిందిగా కోరుచూ వేసిన దైవిపాదనపై చర్యించి నిర్ణయించుటకు.
- రో పల పెయింద్స్ నొలుగు సంవత్సరముల జీవిత కాలము బయట పెయింట్స్ 9 సంవత్సరొల టీపిన కాలమ్ వృవ్వవి వోడవలైను. వీటి నిమిత్తం పెయింట్స్ కు అదనంగా ఈ 14,00,000/-లు మంజోరు చేయటమైనది.
- విర్మారి నులను సోమవరస్సారు నుండి కళాశాలకు తీసుకుర్తావరానికి ఐస్సు కాంట్రాక్టర్ త్రీ ఎం. రామకృష్ణకు వెంబర్ఫిర్వించిన AP 37 TD 5377 నెంబర్ గల ఇన్సును రీజుకు తీసుకొనుటకు అనుమతించవలసిందోగా కోరుచూ చేసిన భరిపాడనపై చర్చించి నిర్ణయించులకు. తికేంటంచటిస్తున్నం.

- (సి) కథాశాలలో మాతనంగా నిర్మించిన పార్కింగ్ షెడ్ నైరుతి భాగంలో వున్న పలపు ప్రాంతంలో మట్టి నింపుటకు గతంలో రూ.6,00,000 / లు మంజూరు చేయటమైనది. కాని ఇక్కడ న్లలం ఎక్కువగా వున్నందున అదనంగా 10లాకేం మట్టిని తోలించుటకు గతంలో మంజూరు చేసిన దానికి అదనంగారూ. 1,48,000 / లు మంజారు చేయవలసిందేగా చేసిన దరిపాదనపై చర్పించి నిర్ణయించుటకు.
- అమెందించటమైనది.
- (ది) నాక్త్, జెంగామారు వారి నిజంధనల మేరకు కథాశాలలోని టీచింగ్ సిబ్బంది మరియు విద్యార్థులవే వివిధ రీపెర్స్ ప్రాకెక్తులు చేయించులను సీడ్మన్ కేటాయించవలెను. ఇందు నిమిత్తం రూ. 1,50,000/-లు మంజూరు చేయేవలసిందిగా కోరుచూ చేసిన భరిపాదనపై చర్చించి నిర్ణయించులేకు.

ఆహెలంచటమైనట

M. B. S. D. W. and

(దా. ఎం.జు.ఎస్.వి. ప్రసాద్)

స్మెక్రటరీ

53 ku:

විට ක්වේ ගැයිම් సర్ సి.ఆర్. ఆర్. మహిళా కళాశాల వీలూరు



02-05-2023

Sir C R Reddy College for Women, Eluru

Telugu to English Translation

As per the rules and regulations of NAAC from Bangalore the Management proposed Teaching Staff and Students to take up research projects and for that the request was made for the allocation of seed money of rupees 1,50,000/-, the proposal was accepted.

-Approved

Princip

Sir C.R.Reddy College for Women

SIR C.R.REDDY COLLEGE FOR WOM

(Affiliated to Adikavi Nannaya University, Rajahmahendravaram) An ISO-9001:2015, 14001:2016, 50001:2018 Certified Institution

ELURU (VATLURU POST), ELURU Dist., A.P. - 534 007

email: sircrrwomen.principal@gmail.com

OFF: 08812 - 231192 : 08812 - 232717

Fax: 08812 - 253421

Date: 16-04-2023

To

The Secretary,

Sir C R Reddy Educational Institutions,

Administrative office.

Eluru.

Sir C R R Educational Institutions

ELURU

RC No: CRRCW/ NAAC/ RDC Dt: 16-04-2023

Respected sir

Sub: - Proposal for Allotment of budget for Seed Money to Research & Development Cell at Sir C R Reddy College for Women- Eluru - Submitted

Ref: NAAC Review meeting with management Committee on 10-04-2023

With reference to the reference cited, I am to submit the following few lines for your benign consideration that:

- 1. Various budgetary proposals for different kinds of activities / arrangements as a part of NAAC A & A preparation (Assessment & Accreditation)
- 2. The item No.6 of the proposals for seed money for research activities was also placed for positive consideration during the meeting.
- 3. Further discussion with the faculty who actively involve in research activity (Chemistry, PG Students Projects, Commerce, Physics and English etc.) either to publish the completed Research work or to be taken up the project and complete within the financial year duly following stipulated guidelines for Seed Money expenditure etc. The amount now is finalized as Rs 1.5 Lakhs
- 4. In the light of the above, it is now requested the authorities concerned to allot Rs. 1.5

Lakhs as Seed Money budget for the financial year 2022-23

The Necessary proceedings of allocation of budget may please be communicated to the institution at the earliest place.

CRR Educational Institutions

FLURU - 534 007

Thanking you

CORRESPONDENT Sir C.R.R. College for Woman ELURU

Yours Sincerely,

or Weinen

ELURU ..

SIR C R REDDY COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, ELURU

Dt: 11-05-2023

To The Principal, Sir C.R. Reddy College for women, Eluru,

Respected Madam,

Sub:- Sanction of seed money to student projects - Req-Reg

Twenty students of M.Sc (Final) year Organic Chemistry are willing to do project work in summer holidays at Active Pharma Pvt Ltd, Kukatpally, Hyderabad under the guidance of Dr. B.Valli Purnima, HoD, Department of PG Chemistry. As the project has to be carried out before May 31st 2023 students has to pay an amount of Rs.60,000 for the cost of HPLC grade reagents and for instrumental analysis. Project guide has already taken consent from the parents of the students.

So I request you to sanction the amount of Rs.60,000 in favour of student Project to Dr. B. Valli Purnima (Project Guide) from the seed money.

Thanking You

Yours Sincerely,

RDC

SIR C.R.REDDY COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

Estd: 1987)

(Affiliated to Adikavi Nannaya University, Rajahmahendravaram)

An ISO-9001:2015, 14001:2015, 50001:2018 Certified Institution

ELURU (VATLURU POST), ELURU Dist., A.P. - 534 007

email: sircrrwomen.principal@gmail.com

OFF: 08812 - 231192 OFF: 08812 - 232717

Fax : 08812 - 253421



Dt: 11-05-2023

To
The Secretary,
Sir C R Reddy College for women,
Eluru,

Respected Sir,

Pour ctioned N.B.S.V. Pr. 16/5/23 SECRETARY

Sir C R R Educational Institutions

Sub:- Sir C R Reddy College for women, Eluru Sanction of seed money to student projects – Req-Reg

We have taken into consideration the Projects/Publications, proposals from various Depts. & requested you for seed money basing on them which was sanctioned in the OB meeting resolution Dt: 01-05-2023 (2-3) Now twenty students of M.Sc (Final) year Organic Chemistry are willing to do project work in summer holidays at Active Pharma Pvt Ltd, Kukatpally, Hyderabad under the guidance of Dr. B.Valli Purnima, HoD, Department of PG Chemistry. As the project has to be carried out before May 31st 2023 students have to pay an amount of Rs.60,000 for the cost of HPLC grade reagents and for instrumental analysis. Project guide has already taken consent from the parents of the students and the Pharma Company.

Budget allotted Projects/Publications	Already Spent Rs/-	Balance till date	Now Required Rs/-
1,50,000	Nil	1,50,000	60,000

So I request you to sanction the amount of Rs.60,000 and permit us to issue the cheque in favour of Project Guide Dr. B. Valli Purnima for students project from the seed money.

ADVIBOR 12 05 23

Thanking You

Hr CRR Educational Institutions

Enclo - Ref

RDC

L.O. Co.condinates

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE Sir CRR Educational Institutions ELURU - 534007

INWARD NO :355

215/2023

Yours Sincerely,

Sir C.R.R. College for Women

ELURU